
O PARAMOUNT

I

PCL/S.E./AGM/ 09/2018 22.09.2018

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited

P J Towers, Dalal Street Exchange Plaza, Bandra - Kurla Complex,

Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Sub: Outcome ofAnnual General Meeting.

Company Code PARACABLESZSBOSSS.

Dear Sir,

This is to bring to your notice that the 24th Annual General Meeting of the Company was held on

Friday, 21st September, 2018 at 11.30 AM. at Air Force Auditorium, NH 48, Subroto Park, New Delhi-

110010.

In this regard, please find enclosed the following—

(1) Summary of proceedings as required under Regulation 30, Part-A of Schedule —III of the SEBI

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations as Annexure — I

(2) Voting results as required under Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations as Annexure — ll.

(3) Report ofScrutinizer dated 22nd September, 2018, pursuant to Section 108 ofthe Companies Act,

2013 and Rule 20(4) (xii) ofthe Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014.

Kindly take this on record & oblige.

Thanking you.

Paramount Communications Ltd

Paramount House

C-125 Naraina Industrial Area Phase-1

New Delhi - 110028

t:+91 1145618800

f: +91 11 25893719-20

pcl@paramountcables.com

www.paramountcables.com
CIN : L74899DL1994PLCO61295



MINUTES OF THE 24th ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING OF THE SHAREHOLDERS OF

PARAMOUNT COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED HELD ON FRIDAY, THE 21St DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, 2018 AT 11:30 AM AT AIR FORCE AUDITORIUM, NH 8. SUBROTO

PARK. NEW DELHI—110010.

Present:

Mr. Sanjay Aggarwal -Chairman & Chief Executive Officer (CEO)

Mr. Sandeep Aggarwal -Managing Director

Mr. S.P.S. Dangi -Non-Executive Independent Director & Chairman of Audit

Committee

In Attendance:

Mr. Shambhu Kumar Agarwal : Chief Financial Officer

Ms. Tannu Sharma : Company Secretary

Mr. Pawan Bholusaria : Statutory Auditor

Mr. Anil Kumar Popli : Scrutinizer,

Representative of M/s A.K. Popli & Co.,

Practicing Company Secretaries

Shareholders present in Person : 987 shareholders

Proxies : 57

Following documents were kept open for inspection by the members at the meeting:

a) Register of Directors' Shareholding;

b) Minute Book containing inter-alia the Minutes of the previous Annual

General Meeting held on 17th August, 2017.

Ms. Tannu Sharma, Company Secretary welcomed the Shareholders at the 24“] Annual General

Meeting of the Company and introduced the members of the Board, Auditor and the Scrutinizer

present on the dais, to the shareholders.

Since the requisite quorum for the meeting was present, meeting was thereby called in order and

the formal proceedings of the meeting commenced.

Mr. Sanjay Aggarwal, Chairman & CEO of the Company presided over the meeting. The

Company Secretary requested Mr. Sanjay Aggarwal, Chairman of the Meeting to address the

Shareholders.



The Chairman extended a warm welcome to all the shareholders of the Company. He mentioned

that as the Annual Report has already been with the shareholders for quite some time, the notice

for the meeting may be taken as read, which was accepted by all the shareholders present thereat.

Briefing the financial performance of the year under review, the Chairman informed the

shareholders that our revenues increased by 34% from €320 Crore in FY2016-17 to T430 Crore in

FY 2017-18. Net profit for the year stood at ?14.6 Crore. The Chairman further informed that the

Company is having a good order book position as on date.

He then expressed his sincere appreciation for support of members and cooperation of customers,

vendors, and personnel of the Company.

He then asked the Company Secretary to take up the agenda items to be transacted at the meeting.
The Auditors’ Report and other papers forming part of the Annual Report were taken as read with

the permission of Shareholders.

With due permission of the Chairman, the Company Secretary proceeded with the Agenda items.

The shareholders were apprised that in terms of the provisions of Section 107 of the Companies

Act, 2013, voting by show of hands has been dispensed with. They were also informed that the

E-voting facility which was offered to the members and kept open from 18‘'1 September, 2018 to

20'h September, 2018, and the members and proxy holders present at the AGM, who have not

participated in the E—Voting, are entitled to vote on poll on all the resolutions as set out in notice

of AGM.

It was re-iterated that M/s A.K. Popli & Co., Company Secretary in Whole-time Practice has been

appointed as scrutinizer to scrutinize the voting process and ensure that the voting is carried out in

a fair and transparent manner.

The shareholders were informed that there are in all Four (4) items in the Agenda, which are to be

transacted at the Annual General Meeting. The attention of the members was also drawn towards

the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, which provides for voting at the venue to be done by
means of Ballot paper.

The Ballot paper was distributed to all the members present at the meeting.

The scrutinizer’s team confirmed that the Ballot boxes were empty by showing it to the members

present thereat. The Ballot Boxes were locked thereafter, in presence of the shareholders.

Voting time of 15 minutes was announced and the shareholders were requested to cast their votes

on the Ballot paper and provide the same, duly signed, for records and scrutiny by the scrutinizer.

The shareholders casted their votes on the Ballot paper distributed at the venue and the duly filled

in ballot papers were dropped in the ballot box by the shareholders. On completion of the voting

proceedings, the Scrutinizer took the custody of the Ballot boxes.

It was announced that the results of the meeting shall be declared within 48 hours. The members

were informed that the results shall be displayed on the website of the Company within the

afore-mentioned time. These results shall also be available at the website of the Stock Exchanges
where the shares of the Company are listed, for the information of all concerned.

The meeting concluded with a vote of thanks to the Chair.



The combined results of the electronic voting and the Physical ballot on the businesses

conducted at the Annual Genera! Meeting of the Cumpanv. as provided by Mfs A.K. P_opli

& (30.. talerutinizer1 duly signed bv the Scrutinizer. imnexed herewith and forms integfll

12a rt ofthe minutes.

As is evident from the Scrutinizer’s Report, all the resolutions set out at the 24“1 Annual General

Meeting have been passed with overwhelming majority.

Dated: 22.09.2018 Sdl-

Place: New Delhi (CHAIRMAN)



MWL

Format
for
Votin

Results

Date
of

the

AGM

let
September,
2018

Total
number
of

shareholders
on

record
date

26254
shareholders
(Record
date:

14th

September,
2018)

No.

of

shareholders
resent
in

the

meetin

either
in

erson
or

throu

h

rox

Promoters
and
Promoter
Group:

17

Public:

1027

No.

of

Shareholders
attended
the

meetin

throu

h

Video
Conferencin

Promoters
and

Promoter
Group:

Pubhc

None

Resolution
No.

l

—

To

receive,
consider
and

adopt
the

Audited
Profit
and

Loss
Account
of
the

Company
for
the

year
ended
31st

March,
2018
and

the

Balance
Sheet
as

on

that
date
and

the

report

of

the

Board
of
Directors
and
Auditors
thereon.

E-voting

97410598

97410598

0

Promoter
and
Promoter
Group

P011

97410598

0

0

0

100.00

0.00

Total

97410598

97410598

0

E-voting

Public
—

Institutional
holders

Poll

105400

-

Total E-voting

3352631

3345631

7000

PubficJMhem

P0“

62386467

26085

26085

0

9979

021

Total

3378716

3371716

7000

Total

159902465

100789314

100782314

7000

99.99

0.01

-

'

'

'19;

For

Paramount
thlmk



Resolution
No.

2

—

To

appoint
a

Director
in

place
of

Mr.

Sandeep
Aggarwal
(DIN
00002646),
who

retires
by

rotation
and

being
eligible,
offers
himself
for

re-appointment

EJmihg"

I

_60876852

Promoter
and
Promoter
Group

Poll

60876852

.

0

97410598

0

0

0

100.00

0.00

Total

60876852

60876852

0

E-voting

Public
—

Institutional
holders

Poll

‘

105400

Total E-voting

3416272

3408772

7500

Public-Others

P011

62386467

26082

26057

25

99.78

Total

3442354

3434829

7525

159902465

64319206

64311681

7525

0.22

Total

99.99

0.01

For
ParamountCommim'
'

Limited



fiesolution
No.
3..
Special

I-{esolufion
for

Making
contribution
for

banafidc
and
charitable

purposes
not

exceeding
is.

25

Lac
in

one

Financial
yt-armt

Whether
promoter!

promoter
group
are

interested
in

the
agendafresulutinn?

No

E-voting

I

97410598

I

97410593'

0

Promoter
and
Promoter
Group

Poll

97410598

0

0

0

100.00

0.00

Total

97410598

97410598

0

E-voting

Public
—

Institutional
holders

P011

105400

-

Total E-voting

-

3352631

3345131

7500

Public-Others

Poll

62386467

26110

26085

25

99.78

0.22

Total

3378741

3371216

7525

Total

159902465

100789339

100781814

7525

99.99

0.01



Resolution
No.

4

—

Ordinary
Resolution
to

approve
the

remuneration
of

the

Cost
Auditor
for

the

financial
year

2018-2019

E-voting

'

I

I

97410598

97410598

5

Promoter
and
Promoter
Group

Poll

97410598

0

0

0

100.00

0.00

Total

97410598

97410598

0

Public
—

Institutional
holders

Poll

105400

-

E-Voting

3352631

3345621

7010

Public-Others

13011

62386467

26082

26057

25

99.79

0.21

Total

3378713

3371678

7035

Total

159902465

100789311

100782276

7035

99.99

0.01

For
Paramount

Communica
‘

'

-

“kW (

y

Secretary



A. K. POPLI 8: CO. izillv‘iilid‘ Tamils,
E-mall apnesaamni ran

COMPANV SECRETARIES
"saws mum

Mamie .sisaimmr

To.

The Chairman 5" CEO

Paumonm Communi

C-l 25, Namina Industrlal Area

Phase-I, New Delhi-110028

Dear Sir,

I!
'

Consolidated Serntiniur' Re rl an remnlz evvim'n ducted nrsunnt In

Ihe Emvisinns Section 108 n! the Qumnlnifl Am 1013 all with Rule 20 of

Comnlnig Management 8:. Admin ration Rule: 2014 {as lmended b1
Cnmunies Management Si Administrfilon) Amendment Ruler, 2015 Ind Voting
mmugh Electronic Vining fisteln a1 lhe 24“ Anny; general Meeting ol Pgrlmgnnt
Communications Limited held on Friday Sentemflr 21, 2018 It 1130 AM :1 (he

Air Force Auditorium NH fl, figbrotn Park New Delhi [19010,

L Anil Knrnar Popll of M/s AK. Popll & C0,. Practising Company Secrelsries had been

appointed as Ll'l: Scrutinizer hy ihe Board oi Directors of Pammouni Communications Limited

vlde moluuon dared 4“ Augusl. 2018 pursuant In the provismns of Section 102: oi die

Companies AcLZflU read wilh Rule 20 or Companies (Managemem & Administration) Rules,
2014 (as amended) in conducl llle remote elecimnic Voting pmcess and lo semiinlze the physical
ballot iorrns received from the shareholders in respeei of below mentioned resoludons as set am

in lhe Notice coiling 24‘" Annual General Meeting (A.G.M) of die company. held on 21"

Sela-ember, 2018 . l was also appoinied as the Scrutinirer lo scmiinize rhe voting process ai ihe

said AGM held on 2]“ Seplemhcl,2018.

Paramount Communieaiions Limilcd (hereinaiier referred Io as “the Company") has availed the

evodng iaoiliry olrered by CDSL for conducting e-voling by the shareholders oflhe company

The Cnmpnny has also provided voting by physical ballot papers lo the members whn do not

have access io eeVoling iaeiliiy or have nol casted ihoir Vole earlier Ihrough E-voling.

The shareholders orthe company holding shares as on ihe enrol? dale of 14‘h Sepiemher mm

were eruiiled lo vole on the proposed resaluiion as set out at item no, I I0 4 in the Noiiee of 24‘“
A.G.M. oi lhe Company



The voting period for e-voling commenced on 13'“ Sepiernber 2018 (900 A.M.) and ended on

20'“ Septmnbu 2012 (5.00 PM.) and the CDSL e-voting platform m blocked dimmer and die

votes cast undzr e-voling facility were than blocked in the presence of Iwo witnesses who weie

not in the employment ofthe Company.

l have scmlinized and reviewed Ihe voting procedure (lhmugh clcctmnic means and physical
mode [posml b31100) and voles tendered therein based on the data downloaded from CDSL e»

voiing sysmn and the bzfllol form received respeclivzly,

Now I submit my oonsolidaled report as undcy on Lh: Insult of voting through electronic means

and physical mode in respect of said resolution.

ORDINARY BUSINESSES

Resolution Na. 1 — To receive, coniider Ind adopt the Audited Profit ind Lon Amnnl of

the Company {or the yur ended 31" Much, 2018 and the Balance Sheet is an that date.
and the “purl: nf thz Board of Dirac-Inn Ind Auditor! thereon.

io Voted in favour ofthe resolution

Nmberofmembels Nmnberofvoteom % ufmtalnoofvllid

varied through (Sham) voice-n.

electronic voting

syslzm or physical
mode

E-Vming 311 100756229 99299

Ballol 18 25055 0.131

Total 56 111018le4 um

ii. Voted in against oftl-le «solution

Numbemfmnmhm Mormon %oen;glmgrwlm
vol-admiral (Sims) mun-L

electronic vofing
syriein or physical

mode

E—Vming
‘

l 7000 0.00

Ballm o 0 o

Toll] I 7000 0.00



Runlllflo! N2. 2 — To nppninl I Director In

0002646). who reliru by rot-(inn and living cl

1. Voted in favour ofkhe resolulicn

In. of Mr. Sandeep Aggtrwal (MN: 11

e, mm himnlffor "appointment.

Nlnnbe'r ofmcmbcm Numba ofvote cast % nfmulnod‘ulid

voled 111mm (Shams) vow: an.

electronic voting

system or physics!
made

E-Voling 29 64285624 9999

38.1101 13 26057 0.01

Tnlll 47 64311681 1110

11. Voted 1.. againsl ofthe malullon

Number ofmembels Number orvorgcast % ofmdmufvflid

vowd through (Shares) mm

electronic voting

system or physical
mod:

E-Vuling 2 7500 om

Bella! 1 25 0.00

1'qu 3 7525 11.01



SPECIAL EySINESSES

Rm! N

fmnc l year, In

Special Runlnlinn w mnlrihnie .nil/nr lion-n. from lime In time in my

y honlnde, charinhl: Ind o'her minis, nny Imounl the I'rtgall at

which, may exmd ii" pmenl ol in lvengc net profits for Ike three immedintcly receding

iinnncinl years, subject In . limli oi 1530.000 [Rupeex 'l'wenly Five Lu only) in an:

iinminl year.

i, Vuvzd in favour of the resolution

Number of members

voted though
demonic vofing

sysm at physical
mode

Number of v01: cm

(Shares)

‘Vn ofmalnonfvnlid

maul.

ErVOling 37 100755729 9999

Baum 18 26085 0.01

Tnhl 55 100781814 100

[iv Volcd in againsl uflhe resolution

Number of members Number ofvote cam % afmnl no ofvllid

voted dimngh (sham) you cask.

declmnic vou'ng

sysm or physical
mud:

ErVofing 2 7500 0.01

Ballol l 25 0.00

Toml 3 7525 0.01


