

PCL/S.E./AGM/ 09/2018

22.09.2018

BSE Limited P J Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Sub: <u>Outcome of Annual General Meeting.</u> Company Code PARACABLES/530555.

Dear Sir,

This is to bring to your notice that the 24th Annual General Meeting of the Company was held on Friday, 21st September, 2018 at 11.30 A.M. at Air Force Auditorium, NH 48, Subroto Park, New Delhi-110010.

In this regard, please find enclosed the following-

(1) Summary of proceedings as required under Regulation 30, Part-A of Schedule -III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations as Annexure – I

(2) Voting results as required under Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations as Annexure – II.

(3) Report of Scrutinizer dated 22nd September, 2018, pursuant to Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 20(4) (xii) of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014.

Kindly take this on record & oblige.

Thanking you.

For Paramount Communications Limited

(Tannu Sharma)

Paramount Communications Ltd Paramount House C-125 Naraina Industrial Area Phase-1 New Delhi - 110028 t : +91 11 45618800 f : +91 11 25893719-20 pcl@paramountcables.com www.paramountcables.com CIN : L74899DL1994PLC061295

MINUTES OF THE 24th ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING OF THE SHAREHOLDERS OF PARAMOUNT COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED HELD ON FRIDAY, THE 21st DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2018 AT 11:30 A.M AT AIR FORCE AUDITORIUM, NH 8, SUBROTO PARK, NEW DELHI-110010.

Present:

Mr. Sanjay Aggarwal	-Chairman & Chief Executive Officer (CEO)
Mr. Sandeep Aggarwal	-Managing Director
Mr. S.P.S. Dangi	-Non-Executive Independent Director & Chairman of Audit Committee

In Attendance:

Mr. Shambhu Kumar Agarwal	:	Chief Financial Officer
Ms. Tannu Sharma	i.	Company Secretary
Mr. Pawan Bholusaria	:	Statutory Auditor
Mr. Anil Kumar Popli	:	Scrutinizer, Representative of M/s A.K. Popli & Co., Practicing Company Secretaries
Shareholders present in Person	3	987 shareholders
Proxies	ł	57

Following documents were kept open for inspection by the members at the meeting:

- a) Register of Directors' Shareholding;
- b) Minute Book containing inter-alia the Minutes of the previous Annual General Meeting held on 17th August, 2017.

Ms. Tannu Sharma, Company Secretary welcomed the Shareholders at the 24th Annual General Meeting of the Company and introduced the members of the Board, Auditor and the Scrutinizer present on the dais, to the shareholders.

Since the requisite quorum for the meeting was present, meeting was thereby called in order and the formal proceedings of the meeting commenced.

Mr. Sanjay Aggarwal, Chairman & CEO of the Company presided over the meeting. The Company Secretary requested Mr. Sanjay Aggarwal, Chairman of the Meeting to address the Shareholders.

The Chairman extended a warm welcome to all the shareholders of the Company. He mentioned that as the Annual Report has already been with the shareholders for quite some time, the notice for the meeting may be taken as read, which was accepted by all the shareholders present thereat.

Briefing the financial performance of the year under review, the Chairman informed the shareholders that our revenues increased by 34% from ₹320 Crore in FY2016-17 to ₹430 Crore in FY 2017-18. Net profit for the year stood at ₹14.6 Crore. The Chairman further informed that the Company is having a good order book position as on date.

He then expressed his sincere appreciation for support of members and cooperation of customers, vendors, and personnel of the Company.

He then asked the Company Secretary to take up the agenda items to be transacted at the meeting. The Auditors' Report and other papers forming part of the Annual Report were taken as read with the permission of Shareholders.

With due permission of the Chairman, the Company Secretary proceeded with the Agenda items. The shareholders were apprised that in terms of the provisions of Section 107 of the Companies Act, 2013, voting by show of hands has been dispensed with. They were also informed that the E-voting facility which was offered to the members and kept open from 18th September, 2018 to 20th September, 2018, and the members and proxy holders present at the AGM, who have not participated in the E-Voting, are entitled to vote on poll on all the resolutions as set out in notice of AGM.

It was re-iterated that M/s A.K. Popli & Co., Company Secretary in Whole-time Practice has been appointed as scrutinizer to scrutinize the voting process and ensure that the voting is carried out in a fair and transparent manner.

The shareholders were informed that there are in all Four (4) items in the Agenda, which are to be transacted at the Annual General Meeting. The attention of the members was also drawn towards the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, which provides for voting at the venue to be done by means of Ballot paper.

The Ballot paper was distributed to all the members present at the meeting.

The scrutinizer's team confirmed that the Ballot boxes were empty by showing it to the members present thereat. The Ballot Boxes were locked thereafter, in presence of the shareholders.

Voting time of 15 minutes was announced and the shareholders were requested to cast their votes on the Ballot paper and provide the same, duly signed, for records and scrutiny by the scrutinizer.

The shareholders casted their votes on the Ballot paper distributed at the venue and the duly filled in ballot papers were dropped in the ballot box by the shareholders. On completion of the voting proceedings, the Scrutinizer took the custody of the Ballot boxes.

It was announced that the results of the meeting shall be declared within 48 hours. The members were informed that the results shall be displayed on the website of the Company within the afore-mentioned time. These results shall also be available at the website of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed, for the information of all concerned.

The meeting concluded with a vote of thanks to the Chair.

The combined results of the electronic voting and the Physical ballot on the businesses conducted at the Annual General Meeting of the Company, as provided by M/s A.K. Popli & Co., Scrutinizer, duly signed by the Scrutinizer, is annexed herewith and forms integral part of the minutes.

As is evident from the Scrutinizer's Report, all the resolutions set out at the 24th Annual General Meeting have been passed with overwhelming majority.

Dated: 22.09.2018 Place: New Delhi

÷

Sd/-(CHAIRMAN) Annesure 2

Format for Voting Results

Date of the AGM	21st September, 2018
Total number of shareholders on record date	26254 shareholders (Record date: 14th September, 2018)
No. of shareholders present in the meeting either in person or through proxy:	
Promoters and Promoter Group:	17
Public:	1027
No. of Shareholders attended the meeting through Video Conferencing	
Promoters and Promoter Group:	Maaro
Public	DIDNI

0.01 % of Votes against on Resolution No. 1 – To receive, consider and adopt the Audited Profit and Loss Account of the Company for the year ended 31st March, 2018 and the Balance Sheet as on that date and the report [(4)/(2)]*100 votes polled =(9) 0.00 0.21 66.66 % of Votes in favour on votes [(3)/(2)]*100 100.00polled 99.79 (2)= No No. of Votes -• against 7000 7000 (4) 0 0 0 0 No. of Votes - in 100782314 97410598 97410598 3345631 3371716 favour 26085 (3) C of the Board of Directors and Auditors thereon. No. of votes 100789314 97410598 97410598 3378716 3352631 polled 26085 (7) C Whether promoter/ promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution? No. of shares 159902465 97410598 62386467 105400 held (1) Mode of voting E-voting E-voting E-voting Total Total Total Poll Poll Poll Promoter and Promoter Group Public - Institutional holders Promoter/Public Public-Others Total

Company Secretary For Paramount Communications-Limited -mor-

Resolution No. 2 – To appoint a Director in place of Mr. Sandeep Aggarwal (DIN 00002646), who retires by rotation and being eligible, offers himself for re-appointment	ctor in place of Mr. Sandee	p Aggarwal (DIN 0	0002646), who reti	ires by rotation and l	oeing eligible, off	ers himself for re-a	opointment
Whether promoter/ promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution?	roup are interested in the a	genda/resolution?				Yes	
「「「「「「「「」」」」」」「「「」」」」」」」「「「」」」」」」」」		No. of shares	No. of votes	No. of Votes - in	No. of Votes -	% of Votes in	% of Votes against on
	Mode of voting	held	polled	favour	against	favour on votes	votes polled
Promoter/Public					「日本の日本	polled (5)=	=(9)
		(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	[(3)/(2)]*100	[(4)/(2)]*100
	E-voting		60876852	60876852	0		
Promoter and Promoter Group	Poll	97410598	0	0	0	100.00	0.00
	Total		60876852	60876852	0		
	E-voting						
Public – Institutional holders	Poll	105400					
	Total						-
	E-voting		3416272	3408772	7500		
Public-Others	Poll	62386467	26082	26057	25	99.78	0.22
	Total		3442354	3434829	7525	4	
Total		159902465	64319206	64311681	7525	99.99	0.01

For Paramount Communications Limited

Resolution No. 3 – Special Resolution for Making contribution for bonafide and charitable purposes not exceeding Rs. 25 Lac in one Financial year;nt Whether promoter/ promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution?	esolution for Making cont oup are interested in the i	ribution for bonafi agenda/resolution?	de and charitable p	urposes not exceedin	g Rs. 25 Lac in	one Financial year; No	It
Promoter/Public	Mode of voting	No. of shares held (1)	No. of votes polled (2)	No. of Votes - in favour (3)	No. of Votes - against (4)	% of Votes in favour on votes polled (5)= [(3)/(2)]*100	% of Votes against on votes polled (6)= [(4)/(2)]*100
Promoter and Promoter Group	E-voting Poll Total	97410598	97410598 0 97410598	97410598 0 97410598	0 0	100.00	0.00
Public – Institutional holders	E-voting Poll Total	105400	-		236.0		
Public-Others	E-voting Poll Total	62386467	3352631 26110 3378741	3345131 26085 3371216	7500 25 7525	99.78	0.22
Total		159902465	100789339	100781814	7525	66.66	0.01

Company Secretary For Paramount Communications Limited

Resolution No.	Resolution No. 4 - Ordinary Resolution	to approve the ren	nuneration of the C	to approve the remuneration of the Cost Auditor for the financial year 2018-2019	nancial year 201	8-2019	
Whether promoter/ promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution?	oup are interested in the a	igenda/resolution?				No	
Promoter/Public	Mode of voting	No. of shares held (1)	No. of votes polled (2)	No. of Votes - in favour (3)	No. of Votes - against (4)	% of Votes in favour on votes polled (5)= [(3)/(2)]*100	% of Votes against on votes polled (6)= [(4)/(2)]*100
Promoter and Promoter Group	E-voting Poll Total	97410598	97410598 0 97410598	97410598 0 97410598	0	100.00	0.00
Public – Institutional holders	E-voting Poll Total	105400			1		
Public-Others	E-voting Poll Total	62386467	3352631 26082 3378713	3345621 26057 3371678	7010 25 7035	67.66	0.21
Total		159902465	100789311	100782276	7035	66.66	0.01

For Paramount Communications Limited Company Secretary

COMPANY SECRETARIES

Office: 105, C-2/4, Pragati Markel, Ashok Vihar Phase-II, Defbi-110052 E-mall: akpoplice @gmail.com akpopli@rediffmail.com Phone: 011-27460196, 27431426 Mobile: +919611834710

The Chairman & CEO Paramount Communications Limited C-125, Naraina Industrial Area Phase-I, New Delhi-110028

Dear Sir,

To,

Sub: Consolidated Scrutinizer's Report on remote e-voting conducted pursuant to the provisions Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of Companies (Management & Administration) Rules, 2014 (as amended by Companies (Management & Administration) Amendment Rules, 2015) and voting through Electronic voting system at the 24th Annual General Meeting of Paramount Communications Limited held on Friday, September 21, 2018 at 11.30 AM at the Air Force Auditorium, NH 8, Subroto Park, New Delhi 110010.

I, Anil Kumar Popli of M/s A.K. Popli & Co., Practising Company Secretaries had been appointed as the Scrutinizer by the Board of Directors of Paramount Communications Limited vide resolution dated 4th August, 2018 pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act,2013 read with Rule 20 of Companies (Management & Administration) Rules, 2014 (as amended) to conduct the remote electronic voting process and to scrutinize the physical ballot forms received from the shareholders in respect of below mentioned resolutions as set out in the Notice calling 24th Annual General Meeting (A.G.M) of the company, held on 21st September, 2018. I was also appointed as the Scrutinizer to scrutinize the voting process at the said AGM held on 21st September, 2018.

Paramount Communications Limited (hereinafter referred to as "the Company") has availed the e-voting facility offered by CDSL for conducting e-voting by the shareholders of the company. The Company has also provided voting by physical ballot papers to the members who do not have access to e-voting facility or have not casted their vote earlier through E-voting.

The shareholders of the company holding shares as on the cut-off date of 14th September 2018 were entitled to vote on the proposed resolution as set out at item no. 1 to 4 in the Notice of 24th A.G.M. of the Company.



The voting period for e-voting commenced on 18th September 2018 (9.00 A.M.) and ended on 20th September 2018 (5.00 P.M.) and the CDSL e-voting platform was blocked thereafter and the votes cast under e-voting facility were then blocked in the presence of two witnesses who were not in the employment of the Company.

I have scrutinized and reviewed the voting procedure (through electronic means and physical mode (postal ballot)) and votes tendered therein based on the data downloaded from CDSL evoting system and the ballot form received respectively.

Now I submit my consolidated report as under on the result of voting through electronic means and physical mode in respect of said resolution.

ORDINARY BUSINESSES

<u>Resolution No. 1 – To receive, consider and adopt the Audited Profit and Loss Account of</u> the Company for the year ended 31st March, 2018 and the Balance Sheet as on that date, and the reports of the Board of Directors and Auditors thereon.

i. Voted in favour of the resolution

	Number of members voted through electronic voting system or physical mode	Number of vote cast (Shares)	% of total no of valid vote cast.
E-Voting	38	100756229	99.99
Ballot	18	26085	0.01
Total	56	100782314	100

ii. Voted in against of the resolution

	Number of members voted through electronic voting system or physical mode	Number of vote cast (Shares)	% of total no of valid vote cast.
E-Voting	1	7000	0.00
Ballot	0	0	0
Total	1	7000	0.00

<u>Resolution No. 2 – To appoint a Director in place of Mr. Sandeep Aggarwal (DIN: 0</u> 0002646), who retires by rotation and being eligible, offers himself for re-appointment.

i. Voted in favour of the resolution

16	Number of members voted through electronic voting system or physical mode	Number of vote cast (Shares)	% of total no of valid vote cast.
E-Voting	29	64285624	99.99
Ballot	18	26057	0.01
Total	47	64311681	100

ii. Voted in against of the resolution

	Number of members voted through electronic voting system or physical mode	Number of vote cast (Shares)	% of total no of valid vote cast.
E-Voting	2	7500	0.01
Ballot	1	25	0.00
Total	3	7525	0.01

Secre

SPECIAL BUSINESSES

<u>Resolution No. 3 – Special Resolution to contribute and/or donate, from time to time in any</u> financial year, to any bonafide, charitable and other funds, any amount the aggregate of which, may exceed five percent of its average net profits for the three immediately receding financial years, subject to a limit of `25,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Lac only) in one financial year.

i. Voted in favour of the resolution

		Number of vote cast (Shares)	vote cast.
E-Voting	37	100755729	99.99
Ballot	18	26085	0.01
Total	55	100781814	100

ii. Voted in against of the resolution

	Number of members voted through electronic voting system or physical mode	Number of vote cast (Shares)	% of total no of valid vote cast.
E-Voting	2	7500	0.01
Ballot	1	25	0.00
Total	3	7525	0.01